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December 16, 2015 
 
 
Havencrest LLC 
4085 Oakleaf Drive 
Zionsville IN  46077 
 
 
Att. Marcie Lewis 
317-965-1968 
 
 
RE:   Notice of Violation – Ordinance 05-30 
 The Lakes - Illicit Discharge 
 
 
To Whom It May Concern, 
 
This letter is to serve as the Notice of Violation of City of Westfield 
Stormwater Ordinance 05-30, Section 11: Discharge Prohibitions.  On 
December 16, 2015 at approx. 10:00 am it has been noted that an illicit 
discharge of muddy water and sediment entered the storm water system 
via the deliberate removal of sediment control and the intentional routing of 
muddy water and sediment from 3497 Roudebush Way into The Lakes, 
subdivision pond. 
Please see attached photos 
 
There is a $1,000 fine for the first offense.  The fine is payable to “Westfield 
Public Works Department”.  To avoid incurring additional fines please remit 
payment to Customer Service, Westfield Public Service Department, 2728 
E 171st Westfield, Indiana 46074 no later than the close of business on 
January 1,2016. 
Please note that you have the right to appeal this violation pursuant to 
Section 25 of Ordinance 05-30. 
 
Please feel free to contact me with any questions at 317-605-5141  
 
Gary Smith 
Encroachment Inspector 
City of Westfield 
 Public Works 


